
N TX Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fanciers Inc. 
3/23/2012 

 
SWEEPSTAKES 

PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS 
JUDGE: Ms Pam Brannock 

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Dogs 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos . 
 
1/OSS 

(15) AFARA WAR HORSE. DN318016/01. 08/24/2011. BREEDER: Paul Chen. By CH Woodbine Flashy Alibi-
Afara Life Is A Cabaret. OWNER: Paul Chen.  

 
2 

(17) CROSSWYND HISTORIC NAVIGATION. DN322400/01. 09/09/2011. BREEDER: Elizabeth Woodman & 
Dana Bull. By Gch Ryslip History Boy-Ch Elfame Pentacle For Crosswynd CD RA. OWNER: Elizabeth 
Woodman & Dana Bull.  

 (19) TALKABOUT LOVING THE KNIGHT AWAY. DN322599/01. 07/29/2011. BREEDER: lacey and gaye 
epperson. By Ch summertime enchanted knight-Ch talkabout aside of love'n'lace. OWNER: gaye epperson and 
debbie cox.  

 
3 

(21) GWYNDOLYNS KALYPSO LITTLE RED ROOSTER. DN319512/03. 08/11/2011. BREEDER: Cheryl Luce 
& Janice Palmer. By Ch GCH Foxlair Pants On Fire At Kalypso-Gwyndolyns Enchanted Island. OWNER: Janice 
Palmer.  

 
4 

(23) REINWOOD REBEL WITHOUT A CAUSE. DN312891/04. 07/15/2011. BREEDER: Mary Elizabeth Simpson 
& Cathy Santarsiero. By Ch Pembury House Be Still My Heart-Reinwood One For The Money. OWNER: 
Dorothy Sanford & Mary E Simpson & C Santarsiero.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Dogs 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos . 
 (25) HILLRISE XIV KARAT HOLLYWOOD HERO. DN311852/01. 05/30/2011. BREEDER: Galia Hutchinson 

and Sherri Hurst. By GCH.CH. Eden Crrowns Designer Label-Ch Ch XIV Karat Deck The Halls. OWNER: 
Galia Hutchinson and Sherri Hurst.  

 (27) PINEYWOOD JAK MARS STORM CHASER. DN309498/03. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Chris Taylor & M 
Searle & S Ballard. By GCh Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos One Hot Chick. OWNER: C Taylor 
& Mary Searle & Sue Ballard.  

 
1 

(29) HILLCREST XIV KARAT CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE. DN312671/03. 04/10/2011. BREEDER: Kevin E. Lord 
& Sherri Hurst. By XIV Karat Cooperstown Bound-Ch XIV Karat I Will If I Want. OWNER: Kevin E. Lord & 
Sherri Hurst.  

 
3 

(31) XIV KARAT HOLLYWOOD LEGEND. DN311852/05. 05/30/2011. BREEDER: Galia Hutchinson & Sherri 
Hurst. By Ch Eden Crowns Designer Label-Ch XIV Karat Deck The Halls. OWNER: Laurel A Shaw & Sherri 
Hurst.  

 
2 

(39) PICABOS' STRUCK BY LIGHTENING. DN309498/01. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: S Ballard & C Taylor & M 
Searle. By GCh Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos' One Hot Chick. OWNER: S Ballard & C 
Taylor.  

 
4 

(47) PINEYWOOD JAK-MARS WEATHER MAN. DN309498/02. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Christine Taylor & 
Mary Searle & Sue Ballard. By GCh Pineywood Jak-Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos One Hot Chick. OWNER: 
Christine Taylor & Mary Searle & Sue Ballard.  

 (49) PINEYWOOD TAK-MARS SUNNY DAY. DN309498/07. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Christine Taylor & Mary 
Searle & Sue Ballard. By GCh Ch Pineywood Jak-Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabo's One Hot Chick. OWNER: 
Sonya Grant.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Junior Dogs 12 Mos & Under 15 Mos . 
 
1 

(33) KEEPSAKE SIRIUS BLACK. DN312950/01. 03/10/2011. BREEDER: Molly Forbes & Diana Sunderland. By 
Haley's Autum Rain-Ch Keepsakes All JAZZed Up. OWNER: Missie Holbrook & Molly Forbes.  

 
2 

(37) JAAX CALERA OLD KING COLE. DN301996/02. 01/09/2011. BREEDER: Linda H Hicks & Janice L 
McConnell. By Ch Calera Wisteria Jaax Cozumel-Ch Maplecreek Roulette. OWNER: Janice L McConnell & L 
Hicks.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Junior Dogs 15 Mos & Under 18 Mos . 
 
1 

(35) PAWS TUSCAN LEATHER. DN299213/02. 12/18/2010. BREEDER: P A Wilson & R Allen & J Klawinski. By 
Ch Maplecreek Montgomery-Paws Winning Season. OWNER: Patricia A Wilson & R Allen & J Klawinski. 
AGENT: Sherri Samel Hurst. 



  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Bitches 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos . 
 
1 

(6) LLYS DRAIG HONORABLE WOMAN. DN320834/01. 09/14/2011. BREEDER: Joan P Adams. By Otrek 
Dark Chocolate-Ch Winecup Tri-Umph Tara's Harp RN. OWNER: Joan P Adams.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Bitches 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos . 
 (8) ELFAME PRACTICAL MAGIC. DN311345/01. 04/18/2011. BREEDER: Dana Bull. By CH Hideaway's 

Moonlite Cobweb of Elfame-Ch Elfame Witching Hour NFP HT OA OAJ NJP. OWNER: Dana Bull.  
 
1 

(10) AMBERS MOON OF A DIFFERENT COLOR. DN312097/01. 04/10/2011. BREEDER: Tammy Floyd & 
Sharon Wild DVM. By Oracles OF Pennies From Heaven-Ch Ambers Shadows Inthe Moonlight NF NA NAJ. 
OWNER: Tammy Floyd & Sharon Wild DVM.  

 
2 

(12) HILLCREST XIV KARAT PICK ME PLEASE. DN312671/01. 04/10/2011. BREEDER: Kevin E. Lord & 
Sherri Hurst. By XIV Karat Cooperstown Bound-Ch XIV Karat I Will If I Want. OWNER: Kevin Lord & Sherri 
Hurst.  

 (14) DOUBLETAKE HOBNOBBER OF GWYNDOLYNS. DN319246/01. 05/18/2011. BREEDER: Beth Nemeth 
& Cheryl Luce. By Ch Cuuchin Enchanted Forest-Pttrfarms Getn Ur Goat At Dbltke. OWNER: Chery Luce. 
AGENT: Nicole King. 

 (16) ELFAME'S DIME STORE MAGIC OF KATON. DN311345/02. 04/18/2011. BREEDER: Dana Bull. By Ch 
Hideaways Moonlit Cobweb Of Elfame-Ch Elfame Witching Hour HT OA OAJ. OWNER: Karen Titterington 
& Debbie Leonard.  

 (32) PICABOS' COOL SUMMER BREEZE. DN309498/05. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: S Ballard & C Taylor & M 
Searle. By GCh Ch Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch One Hot Chick. OWNER: S Ballard & C Taylor.  

 
4 

(44) LLYS DRAIG HEARTBREAK IN DISGUISE. DN316438/02. 04/14/2011. BREEDER: Joan P Adams Debbie 
& Jimmy Cox Jr.. By Ch Tri-Umph Tijuana Taxi-Ch Canucks Llys Draig Cari Nerys. OWNER: Joan P Adams.  

 
3 

(50) PINEYWOOD JAK MARS WINDSHEAR. DN309498/04. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Christine Taylor & Mary 
Searle & Sue Ballard. By GCh Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos One Hot Chick. OWNER: 
Christine Taylor & Mary Searle & Sue Ballard.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Junior Bitches 12 Mos & Under 15 Mos . 
 
4 

(22) CALERA JAAX LITTLE MISS MUFFET. DN301996/01. 01/09/2011. BREEDER: Linda H Hicks & Janice L 
McConnell. By Ch Calera Wisteria Jaax Cozumel-Ch Maplecreek Roulette. OWNER: Linda H Hicks & Janice 
L McConnell.  

 
1 

(24) COVENTRY JUST A LITTLE CRUSH. DN307192/01. 02/26/2011. BREEDER: K Kirtley & B Shelton & S 
Leyerly & B Williams. By Ch Woodbine Flashy Alibi-Ch Coventry Vanity Fair. OWNER: Jim & Judy 
Johnson/B Shelton/S Leyerly/B Williams.  

 
A 

(30) GRACELAND XIV KARAT HAPPY BIRTHDAY MR PRESIDENT. DN299420/03. 02/12/2011. 
BREEDER: Fran West and Nancy Oehlhof. By GCh Tallyrand Halo Chaser-Ch Springmills Jazz'n Up Texas. 
OWNER: Sherri Samel Hurst.  

 
2 

(38) GRACELAND SPRINGMILL MADAM PRESIDENT. DN299420/01. 02/12/2011. BREEDER: Owners. By 
GCh Tallyrand Halo Chaser-Ch Springmill's Jazz'N Up Texas. OWNER: Fran West & Nancy Oehlhof.  

 
3 

(40) OTREK SONG IN MY HEART. DN312804/01. 03/20/2011. BREEDER: Karen I. Skaggs. By Ch Otrek Cooper 
A Delite InTails-Cornerstone's Itsy Bitsy Otrek. OWNER: Karen I. Skaggs.  

 (46) JAAXCALERA MYBONNIE LIESOVERTHEOCEAN. DN301996/03. 01/09/2011. BREEDER: Jancie L 
McConnell & L Hicks. By Ch Calera Wisteria Jaax Cozumel-Ch Maplecreek Roulette. OWNER: Janice L 
McConnell & L Hicks.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Junior Bitches 15 Mos & Under 18 Mos . 
 
A 

(20) ROSEWOOD LIASON. DN297466/01. 11/30/2010. BREEDER: Liisa Coit. By Ch Rosewood Brigantine-Ch 
Sassapine Blessed Be. OWNER: Liisa Coit.  

 
1/BSS 

(26) BRYNLEA FINE SCIENCE. DN302240/02. 12/11/2010. BREEDER: BRENDA STILES LISA AND DEBBIE 
PRICE. By GCH Heartsong Brynlea Pavarotti-Brynlea Blinded By Science. OWNER: KAREN WERFIELD 
BRENDA STILES.  

 
2 

(48) OVERO CHASING THE MOON. DN291075/04. 10/11/2010. BREEDER: Jaime Bragg. By Ch GCH Tallyrand 
Halo Chaser-Ch Overo Secret Garden PT. OWNER: Jaime Bragg.  

 
 
 
 

  



  VETERANS SWEEPSTAKES 
  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS 
  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs 7 Yrs & Under 10 Yrs . 
 
2 

5 CH MAPLECREEK SILVER SWORD. DN047916/01. 09/17/2003. BREEDER: Mindy Holmes & Pam 
Hudson. By Ch Aberlee Storm Force-Maplecreek Anastasia. OWNER: Janice L McConnell & Linda H Hicks.  

 
4 

7 JAAX SWEET MIRACLE MAN RAE CD. DN083066/03. 08/19/2004. BREEDER: Janice L McConnell & 
Lynda Portiss. By Ch Riverside All Dressed Up AJP AXP RN UD-Otreks Designer Jeans. OWNER: Rebecca 
Voegtlin & Donald Voegtlin.  

 
3 

9 CH RIVERSIDE JAAX XTRA FAME. DN091741/04. 10/14/2004. BREEDER: D Shindle & F Daum & T 
Jordan. By Ch Aberlee Storm Force-Ch Riverside Red Alert. OWNER: Janice L McConnell.  

 (67) CH CUUCHIN ENCHANTED FOREST. DN172652/01. 07/31/2003. BREEDER: Joyce Wheeler. By Ch 
Cuuchin Superstar-Ch Cuuchin Born T Bewitch. OWNER: Joe & Cheryl Luce. AGENT: Nicole King. 

 
1/BSV 

(69) CH MAPLECREEK STEALING HOME. DN056774/05. 01/16/2004. BREEDER: Mindy Holmes & J Dianne 
Connolly. By Ch Aberlee Bransby-Ch Llandians You Make Love Fun. OWNER: P Wilson & R Allen & J 
Klawinski & M Holmes.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs 10 Yrs & Older . 
 
1 

11 CH POT O'GOLD'S FRONT RUNNER RN. DL832091/01. 03/06/2000. BREEDER: Pattie Bittles & Lois 
Zelenski. By Ch Tallyrand Archangel Michael-Tallyrand Brynmere First Love. OWNER: Danelle Brown.  

 
2 

(65) CH PICABOS' HOT ROD. DL829880/01. 03/05/2000. BREEDER: Mary Searle & Chris Taylor. By Ch 
Pineywood Jak Mars Try Jaax-Ch Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet Tart. OWNER: Susan Ballard.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches 7 Yrs & Under 10 Yrs . 
 
1/OSV 

(66) GCH CH LASTSTOP SOSA FABULOUS. DN019708/04. 12/31/2002. BREEDER: Carol L Dowd. By Ch 
Foxlor Shafrhaus Sammy Sosa-Ch Laststop Bump In The Night. OWNER: Beth & Carol Dowd. AGENT: Scott 
Sommer. 

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches 10 Yrs & Older . 
 
1 

(64) GCH PACH ELFAME KISS ME I'M IRISH PAX2 VC PT MXP8. DL870626/01. 03/05/2001. BREEDER: 
Dana Bull. By Pentalar Red Shadow Of Revelmere-Elfame Drowsy Maggie ROM. OWNER: Dana Bull.  



  REGULAR CLASSES 
  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS 
  JUDGE: Mrs Joanne McCann 
  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Dogs 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos . 
1 15 AFARA WAR HORSE. DN318016/01. 08/24/2011. BREEDER: Paul Chen. By CH Woodbine Flashy Alibi-

Afara Life Is A Cabaret. OWNER: Paul Chen.  
2 17 CROSSWYND HISTORIC NAVIGATION. DN322400/01. 09/09/2011. BREEDER: Elizabeth Woodman & 

Dana Bull. By Gch Ryslip History Boy-Ch Elfame Pentacle For Crosswynd CD RA. OWNER: Elizabeth 
Woodman & Dana Bull.  

 19 TALKABOUT LOVING THE KNIGHT AWAY. DN322599/01. 07/29/2011. BREEDER: lacey and gaye 
epperson. By Ch summertime enchanted knight-Ch talkabout aside of love'n'lace. OWNER: gaye epperson and 
debbie cox.  

4 21 GWYNDOLYNS KALYPSO LITTLE RED ROOSTER. DN319512/03. 08/11/2011. BREEDER: Cheryl Luce 
& Janice Palmer. By Ch GCH Foxlair Pants On Fire At Kalypso-Gwyndolyns Enchanted Island. OWNER: Janice 
Palmer.  

3 23 REINWOOD REBEL WITHOUT A CAUSE. DN312891/04. 07/15/2011. BREEDER: Mary Elizabeth Simpson 
& Cathy Santarsiero. By Ch Pembury House Be Still My Heart-Reinwood One For The Money. OWNER: 
Dorothy Sanford & Mary E Simpson & C Santarsiero.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Dogs 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos . 
4 25 HILLRISE XIV KARAT HOLLYWOOD HERO. DN311852/01. 05/30/2011. BREEDER: Galia Hutchinson 

and Sherri Hurst. By GCH.CH. Eden Crrowns Designer Label-Ch Ch XIV Karat Deck The Halls. OWNER: 
Galia Hutchinson and Sherri Hurst.  

1 27 PINEYWOOD JAK MARS STORM CHASER. DN309498/03. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Chris Taylor & M 
Searle & S Ballard. By GCh Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos One Hot Chick. OWNER: C Taylor 
& Mary Searle & Sue Ballard.  

2 29 HILLCREST XIV KARAT CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE. DN312671/03. 04/10/2011. BREEDER: Kevin E. Lord 
& Sherri Hurst. By XIV Karat Cooperstown Bound-Ch XIV Karat I Will If I Want. OWNER: Kevin E. Lord & 
Sherri Hurst.  

3 31 XIV KARAT HOLLYWOOD LEGEND. DN311852/05. 05/30/2011. BREEDER: Galia Hutchinson & Sherri 
Hurst. By Ch Eden Crowns Designer Label-Ch XIV Karat Deck The Halls. OWNER: Laurel A Shaw & Sherri 
Hurst.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Twelve To Eighteen Month Dogs . 
1 33 KEEPSAKE SIRIUS BLACK. DN312950/01. 03/10/2011. BREEDER: Molly Forbes & Diana Sunderland. By 

Haley's Autum Rain-Ch Keepsakes All JAZZed Up. OWNER: Missie Holbrook & Molly Forbes.  
A 35 PAWS TUSCAN LEATHER. DN299213/02. 12/18/2010. BREEDER: P A Wilson & R Allen & J Klawinski. By 

Ch Maplecreek Montgomery-Paws Winning Season. OWNER: Patricia A Wilson & R Allen & J Klawinski. 
AGENT: Sherri Samel Hurst. 

2 37 JAAX CALERA OLD KING COLE. DN301996/02. 01/09/2011. BREEDER: Linda H Hicks & Janice L 
McConnell. By Ch Calera Wisteria Jaax Cozumel-Ch Maplecreek Roulette. OWNER: Janice L McConnell & L 
Hicks.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Amateur-Owner-Handler Dogs . 
1 39 PICABOS' STRUCK BY LIGHTENING. DN309498/01. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: S Ballard & C Taylor & M 

Searle. By GCh Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos' One Hot Chick. OWNER: S Ballard & C 
Taylor.  

2 41 TRIPLE H MIDNIGHT BREW. DN175803/02. 03/02/2007. BREEDER: Ellen Schusterson/Deborah G. Cox. 
By Ch Stafford's Midnight Magic Brew-Triple H Enchanted Memories. OWNER: Karla Bevel/Deborah G. Cox.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Dogs . 
A 43 BYENDEBROK BUZZ LIGHTYEAR. DN264114/01. 11/25/2009. BREEDER: Owners. By Ch Pemintenn Sir 

Prize-Ch Byendebrok Madam Butterfly. OWNER: Willys Treanor & Betty Kramp.  
1/R 45 OVERO CHASED SILVER. DN291075/01. 10/11/2010. BREEDER: Jaime Bragg. By Ch GCH Tallyrand Halo 

Chaser-Ch Overo Secret Garden PT. OWNER: Richard and Sharon Hasting & Jaime Bragg.  
2 47 PINEYWOOD JAK-MARS WEATHER MAN. DN309498/02. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Christine Taylor & 

Mary Searle & Sue Ballard. By GCh Pineywood Jak-Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos One Hot Chick. OWNER: 
Christine Taylor & Mary Searle & Sue Ballard.  



  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, American-Bred Dogs . 
1 49 PINEYWOOD TAK-MARS SUNNY DAY. DN309498/07. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Christine Taylor & Mary 

Searle & Sue Ballard. By GCh Ch Pineywood Jak-Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabo's One Hot Chick. OWNER: 
Sonya Grant.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Open Dogs . 
3 51 PEMCADER BOB THE BUILDER. AL035560/01. 05/27/2010. BREEDER: Kevin Dover and Lars Saether. By 

Ch siggen's Doffen-Dwynella All That Jazz. OWNER: Karen I. Skaggs.  
 53 DUNCAN'S REIGN OF CORGI HALL. DN235430/01. 12/12/2008. BREEDER: Lora & Glenda Sears. By 

Dugan's Run at Corgi Hall-Lookin' Back Honey Bear. OWNER: Dr. Jim W. Douglas.  
 55 PHOXHAVEN FORBIDDEN MAGIC. DN268774/02. 12/12/2009. BREEDER: Owner. By Ch Tri-umph 'Taint 

No Saint-Phoxhaven Gingersnap. OWNER: Jill Brown MD. AGENT: Linda Clark. 
 57 CORGI HALL HARLEY'S JAAX U BETTER BELIEVE IT. DN282147/02. 05/03/2010. BREEDER: Mrs. 

Janice L. McConnell. By Ch Maplecreek Silver Sword-Jaxx Front Paige News. OWNER: Dr. Jim W. Douglas.  
1/W 59 SERENADE TTS ANYTHING GOES. DN239810/03. 01/07/2009. BREEDER: Sarah Tedesco. By Ch Maristel 

TTS Tinkertoy-Aurora Frangelica. OWNER: Karla Burke & Sherri Hurst. AGENT: Sherri Samel Hurst. 
2 61 OTREK DARK CHOCOLATE. DN284263/03. 06/12/2010. BREEDER: Karen Skaggs. By Ch Golden Trip 

Otreks Designer Gold-Otrek Always and Forever. OWNER: Joan P Adams.  
4 63 LS THOMTHUMB @ MAXNME. DN203658/07. 11/10/2007. BREEDER: Christine Gunderson & Susan 

Nance & Sandy Van Leeu. By Ch Kinion Stuart Little-Ch LS Patsykline. OWNER: Amber Rose McDaniel. 
AGENT: Scott Sommer. 

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Bitches 6 Mos & Under 9 Mos . 
1 6 LLYS DRAIG HONORABLE WOMAN. DN320834/01. 09/14/2011. BREEDER: Joan P Adams. By Otrek 

Dark Chocolate-Ch Winecup Tri-Umph Tara's Harp RN. OWNER: Joan P Adams.  
  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Puppy Bitches 9 Mos & Under 12 Mos . 
3 8 ELFAME PRACTICAL MAGIC. DN311345/01. 04/18/2011. BREEDER: Dana Bull. By CH Hideaway's 

Moonlite Cobweb of Elfame-Ch Elfame Witching Hour NFP HT OA OAJ NJP. OWNER: Dana Bull.  
1 
BPY 

10 AMBERS MOON OF A DIFFERENT COLOR. DN312097/01. 04/10/2011. BREEDER: Tammy Floyd & 
Sharon Wild DVM. By Oracles OF Pennies From Heaven-Ch Ambers Shadows Inthe Moonlight NF NA NAJ. 
OWNER: Tammy Floyd & Sharon Wild DVM.  

2 12 HILLCREST XIV KARAT PICK ME PLEASE. DN312671/01. 04/10/2011. BREEDER: Kevin E. Lord & 
Sherri Hurst. By XIV Karat Cooperstown Bound-Ch XIV Karat I Will If I Want. OWNER: Kevin Lord & Sherri 
Hurst.  

 14 DOUBLETAKE HOBNOBBER OF GWYNDOLYNS. DN319246/01. 05/18/2011. BREEDER: Beth Nemeth 
& Cheryl Luce. By Ch Cuuchin Enchanted Forest-Pttrfarms Getn Ur Goat At Dbltke. OWNER: Chery Luce. 
AGENT: Nicole King. 

4 16 ELFAME'S DIME STORE MAGIC OF KATON. DN311345/02. 04/18/2011. BREEDER: Dana Bull. By Ch 
Hideaways Moonlit Cobweb Of Elfame-Ch Elfame Witching Hour HT OA OAJ. OWNER: Karen Titterington 
& Debbie Leonard.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Twelve To Eighteen Month Bitches . 
4 18 GWYNDOLYNS KALYPSO AUTUMN JUBILEE. DN295117/01. 11/11/2010. BREEDER: Cheryl Luce & 

Janice Palmer. By Dutton's Brewster-Gwyndolyns Bee In My Bonnet. OWNER: Janice Palmer & Cheryl Luce.  
A 20 ROSEWOOD LIASON. DN297466/01. 11/30/2010. BREEDER: Liisa Coit. By Ch Rosewood Brigantine-Ch 

Sassapine Blessed Be. OWNER: Liisa Coit.  
 22 CALERA JAAX LITTLE MISS MUFFET. DN301996/01. 01/09/2011. BREEDER: Linda H Hicks & Janice L 

McConnell. By Ch Calera Wisteria Jaax Cozumel-Ch Maplecreek Roulette. OWNER: Linda H Hicks & Janice 
L McConnell.  

2 24 COVENTRY JUST A LITTLE CRUSH. DN307192/01. 02/26/2011. BREEDER: K Kirtley & B Shelton & S 
Leyerly & B Williams. By Ch Woodbine Flashy Alibi-Ch Coventry Vanity Fair. OWNER: Jim & Judy 
Johnson/B Shelton/S Leyerly/B Williams.  

1/W/BB/BW 26 BRYNLEA FINE SCIENCE. DN302240/02. 12/11/2010. BREEDER: BRENDA STILES LISA AND DEBBIE 
PRICE. By GCH Heartsong Brynlea Pavarotti-Brynlea Blinded By Science. OWNER: KAREN WERFIELD 
BRENDA STILES.  

3 28 DBW KIMERICS WHITE LABEL. DN292893/03. 11/05/2010. BREEDER: Owner. By Ch Kimeric First On 
Deck-GCh Ch Tamera's Streak O'Luck. OWNER: Pam R Williams. AGENT: Barbara Weiner. 



A 30 GRACELAND XIV KARAT HAPPY BIRTHDAY MR PRESIDENT. DN299420/03. 02/12/2011. 
BREEDER: Fran West and Nancy Oehlhof. By GCh Tallyrand Halo Chaser-Ch Springmills Jazz'n Up Texas. 
OWNER: Sherri Samel Hurst.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Amateur-Owner-Handler Bitches . 
1 32 PICABOS' COOL SUMMER BREEZE. DN309498/05. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: S Ballard & C Taylor & M 

Searle. By GCh Ch Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch One Hot Chick. OWNER: S Ballard & C Taylor.  
  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Bred-By-Exhibitor Bitches . 
 36 TALKABOUTS MOONLIGHT & MISCHIEF. DN265514/01. 11/01/2009. BREEDER: Owners. By Ch Triple 

H Rocketman To The Moon-Ch Talkabouts Aside Of Love'n'Lace. OWNER: Gaye & Lacey Epperson.  
1 38 GRACELAND SPRINGMILL MADAM PRESIDENT. DN299420/01. 02/12/2011. BREEDER: Owners. By 

GCh Tallyrand Halo Chaser-Ch Springmill's Jazz'N Up Texas. OWNER: Fran West & Nancy Oehlhof.  
 40 OTREK SONG IN MY HEART. DN312804/01. 03/20/2011. BREEDER: Karen I. Skaggs. By Ch Otrek Cooper 

A Delite InTails-Cornerstone's Itsy Bitsy Otrek. OWNER: Karen I. Skaggs.  
 42 ELFAME WITCHLING. DN289849/02. 07/23/2010. BREEDER: Dana Bull. By Ch Haley's D'Artagnan PHC-

Ch Elfame Bewitched. OWNER: Dana Bull.  
3 44 LLYS DRAIG HEARTBREAK IN DISGUISE. DN316438/02. 04/14/2011. BREEDER: Joan P Adams Debbie 

& Jimmy Cox Jr.. By Ch Tri-Umph Tijuana Taxi-Ch Canucks Llys Draig Cari Nerys. OWNER: Joan P Adams.  
 46 JAAXCALERA MYBONNIE LIESOVERTHEOCEAN. DN301996/03. 01/09/2011. BREEDER: Jancie L 

McConnell & L Hicks. By Ch Calera Wisteria Jaax Cozumel-Ch Maplecreek Roulette. OWNER: Janice L 
McConnell & L Hicks.  

4 48 OVERO CHASING THE MOON. DN291075/04. 10/11/2010. BREEDER: Jaime Bragg. By Ch GCH Tallyrand 
Halo Chaser-Ch Overo Secret Garden PT. OWNER: Jaime Bragg.  

2 50 PINEYWOOD JAK MARS WINDSHEAR. DN309498/04. 03/28/2011. BREEDER: Christine Taylor & Mary 
Searle & Sue Ballard. By GCh Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet N' Low-Ch Picabos One Hot Chick. OWNER: 
Christine Taylor & Mary Searle & Sue Ballard.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, American-Bred Bitches . 
2 52 CARWYN LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT. DN292150/01. 08/03/2010. BREEDER: Macy Rogers. By Ch Eden 

Crowns Designer Label-Rocky L Markers Peppermint Patty. OWNER: Macy Rogers.  
A 54 AMBERS CAMELLIA IN THE MOONLIGHT. DN297890/01. 08/26/2010. BREEDER: SHARON WILD & 

TAMMY FLOYD. By Ch TRI-UMPH TIJUANA TAXI-Ch AMBERS SHADOWS IN THE MOONLIGHT NA 
NAJ. OWNER: SHARON WILD & TAMMY FLOYD.  

1 56 HEARTSONG I'M NO FOOL NO SIRREE!. DN263882/02. 10/25/2009. BREEDER: Caroyln Staup & Brenda 
Stiles. By Ch Pemintenn Sir Prize-Ch Brynlea Mona Lisa. OWNER: Carolyn Staup.  

3 58 AMBERS MOONLIGHT ECLIPSE NA OAJ. DN258966/05. 07/16/2009. BREEDER: Sharon Wild & Tammy 
Floyd. By Ch Nomad Colburn Family Ties-Ch Ambers Shadows Inthe Moonlight NA NAJ. OWNER: Ronda 
Dillard & Danelle Brown.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Open Bitches . 
1/R 60 BRAMBLYHEDGE GIRL FROM IPANEMA. DN244567/01. 02/12/2009. BREEDER: Owners. By Rosewood 

Set Sail-Byendebrok Topsy Turvey. OWNER: Willys Treanor & Betty Kramp. AGENT: Sherri Samel Hurst. 
2 62 RIVERSIDE ORANGE I FABULOUS. DN269995/01. 01/21/2010. BREEDER: Deborah Shindle & Tonya 

Jordan. By Ch Aberlee Phantom Sequence-Ch Riverside Wicked Wonderful. OWNER: Kevin E Lord & 
Deborah Shindle.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Veteran Dogs . 
3 65 CH PICABOS' HOT ROD. DL829880/01. 03/05/2000. BREEDER: Mary Searle & Chris Taylor. By Ch 

Pineywood Jak Mars Try Jaax-Ch Pineywood Jak Mars Sweet Tart. OWNER: Susan Ballard.  
2 67 CH CUUCHIN ENCHANTED FOREST. DN172652/01. 07/31/2003. BREEDER: Joyce Wheeler. By Ch 

Cuuchin Superstar-Ch Cuuchin Born T Bewitch. OWNER: Joe & Cheryl Luce. AGENT: Nicole King. 
1/SEL 69 CH MAPLECREEK STEALING HOME. DN056774/05. 01/16/2004. BREEDER: Mindy Holmes & J Dianne 

Connolly. By Ch Aberlee Bransby-Ch Llandians You Make Love Fun. OWNER: P Wilson & R Allen & J 
Klawinski & M Holmes.  

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Veteran Bitches . 
2 64 GCH PACH ELFAME KISS ME I'M IRISH PAX2 VC PT MXP8. DL870626/01. 03/05/2001. BREEDER: 

Dana Bull. By Pentalar Red Shadow Of Revelmere-Elfame Drowsy Maggie ROM. OWNER: Dana Bull.  



1 66 GCH CH LASTSTOP SOSA FABULOUS. DN019708/04. 12/31/2002. BREEDER: Carol L Dowd. By Ch 
Foxlor Shafrhaus Sammy Sosa-Ch Laststop Bump In The Night. OWNER: Beth & Carol Dowd. AGENT: Scott 
Sommer. 

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Best of Breed Competition . 
 34 AMBERS TRACE THE MOON. DN248581/01. 03/30/2009. Bitch. BREEDER: Tammy Floyd & Sharon Wild 

DVM. By Ch Ambers Whale OF A Moon-Ch Otreks Swan Song. OWNER: Michael Johnson & Tammy Floyd.  
 71 CH NEBRIOWA SUPER TROUPER. DN258129/01. 08/06/2009. Dog. BREEDER: Thomas Mathiesen & 

Thomas Dedini. By Ch CH Kingscote Galaxy-Ch Nebriowa G. Garbo. OWNER: R Allen J Klawsinski T 
Mathiesen & T Dedini.  

 73 CH GCH CALLOWAY KIMERIC KNIGHTCAP. DN262165/01. 10/23/2009. Dog. BREEDER: Pam 
Brannock. By Ch Summertime Enchanted Knight-Ch Calloway Parlor Ballet. OWNER: Eric Watson & Kim 
Watson.  

 75 CH GCH FOXLAIR PANTS ON FIRE AT KALYPSO. DN304004/01. 05/30/2010. Dog. BREEDER: Shannon 
Stone & Dana Allen. By Ch Pinemeade Prime Outlaw-Foxlair Its All About Me. OWNER: Janice Palmer.  

 77 GCH MILKYWEY'S HOW DO YOU LIKE ME NOW?. DN202298/02. 09/03/2007. Dog. BREEDER: Mary 
Marshall. By Ch Foxlor Shafrhaus Sammy Sosa-Milkywey's Just As Nice. OWNER: Kimber Shields &Julia 
Foster & Mary Marshall. AGENT: Kimber Shields. 

 79 GCH CH EDEN CROWNS DESIGNER LABEL. DN214397/02. 01/21/2008. Dog. BREEDER: Mary Samuel 
& Frank & Wendy Gibson. By Ch Wildifox Calloway Armani-Ch Maplecreek Pralines & Cream. OWNER: 
Linda & John Williams. AGENT: Linda Williams, AKC Reg. Handler. 

OS 81 CH PEMBURY HOUSE BE STILL MY HEART. DN251993/02. 02/26/2009. Dog. BREEDER: Sandi Eaton. 
By Ch Sandfox Skywalker At XIII Maples-Pembury House Premonition. OWNER: Paul Cope & Arlene Sirot-
Cope & Sandi Eaton.  

 83 CH BRYNLEA LAST TANGO IN PARIS. DN276966/02. 02/17/2010. Dog. BREEDER: Brenda Stiles. By Ch 
Heartsong Brynlea Pavarotti-Ch Brynlea French Twist. OWNER: Cynthia Crean & Brenda Stiles.  

A 85 CH EWEKNOW HEARTS RUN FREE. DN298284/02. 01/10/2011. Dog. BREEDER: Sharon Lofley Vicki 
Sandage DVM Brenda Stiles. By Ch Greenwoods Fame and Fortune-Ch Brynlea Teeny Weeny Bikini. OWNER: 
Sharon Lofley Dede Rodgers Mary Greenwood.  

 87 CH JAAX I'M IN A PICKLE RAE CD NA NAJ. DN137966/03. 01/24/2006. Dog. BREEDER: Janice 
McConnell. By Ch Riverside Up To No Good-JAAX Piece O' My Heart. OWNER: Rebecca & Donald Voegtlin.  

 89 CH TRI-UMPH TIJUANA TAXI. DN253674/03. 06/27/2009. Dog. BREEDER: Marian Johnson Your. By Ch 
Arbor Festiniog Voyager-Tri-umph Truelove. OWNER: Marcene Perry and Marian Johnson Your.  

 91 CH OVERO CUT TO THE CHASE. DN291075/05. 10/11/2010. Dog. BREEDER: Jaime Bragg. By Ch GCH 
Tallyrand Halo Chaser-Ch Overo Secret Garden PT. OWNER: Jaime Bragg.  

 93 CH GCH TAMERA'S ELKO IKE. DN146018/06. 04/14/2006. Dog. BREEDER: Tamera Cahoon-Reist. By Ch 
Faerie Glen The Saint-Tamera's Nevadian. OWNER: Pam R Williams & Tamera Cahoon-Reist. AGENT: 
Barbara Weiner. 

 95 CH OVERO THE THRILL OF THE CHASE. DN291075/06. 10/11/2010. Dog. BREEDER: Jaime Bragg. By 
Ch GCH Tallyrand Halo Chaser-Ch Overo Secret Garden PT. OWNER: Gaylin Norris & Jaime Bragg.  

SEL 98 CH HEARTSONG BRYNLEA SECRET INVASION. DN263882/01. 10/25/2009. Bitch. BREEDER: C Staup 
& B Stiles. By Ch Pemintenn Sir Prize-Ch Brynlea Mona Lisa. OWNER: Brenda Stiles & C Staup.  

 100 GCH CH GRACELAND JINGLE BELL ROCK. DN264193/01. 12/11/2009. Bitch. BREEDER: Nancy Oehlof 
& Fran West. By Ch Maplecreek Stealing Home-Ch Springmills Jazz'N Up Texas. OWNER: Fran West & 
Nancy Oehlof.  

 102 CH CH SPRINGMILL DEC TH'HALLS. DN264193/02. 12/11/2009. Bitch. BREEDER: Fran West & Nancy 
Oehlhof. By Ch Maplecreek Stealing Home-Ch Springmills Jazz'N Up Texas. OWNER: Nancy Oehlhof & Mike 
Oehlhof.  

A 104 CH COVENTRY ALLURE AT WYNDSTAR. DN279045/04. 02/20/2010. Bitch. BREEDER: K Kirtley & B 
Shelton & S Leyerly & B Williams. By Ch Woodbine Flashy Alibi-Ch Coventry Vanity Fair. OWNER: 
Alexandra Geremia & William Shelton. AGENT: Wood Wornall. 

  PEMBROKE WELSH CORGIS, Stud Dog . 
1 (79) GCH CH EDEN CROWNS DESIGNER LABEL. DN214397/02. 01/21/2008. Dog. BREEDER: Mary Samuel 

& Frank & Wendy Gibson. By Ch Wildifox Calloway Armani-Ch Maplecreek Pralines & Cream. OWNER: 
Linda & John Williams. AGENT: Linda Williams, AKC Reg. Handler. 

 


